e z2--savw

suugssli;;ml.;aménauws U 9 — y * “J h 705 Z
Vv RIRBIAE

BT FHIEIEMEERICKBELTLCESLD, REFXTERAFNBT EHRA LS,
LR A—/I—SQVNYAE—2Fy kTSR
R & EEEX:
=I— K No. 71008—AHO10
wroH D YEYIESTY DBA-FC1

Ah— - B @ LEvHNvFIRys  DBA-FKT
IOV | @ LISB 5—K |, @ LI5C 4—K
£ =t D 2017 F 9 A~ T @ 01T&9A~
" &

OFESHEMOERL 2019F 3 ARELETOLDTY,
2019 F 3 AUBICEFEIN-EFAOESICOVTIE., BELORFEFTHHAVEDLE LI,

Him%E E04531-H16011-00 2019/3/20 46 Ver.3-1.01 (ZMMEES. &#) () TvF-#—- IR

FUBIC

O@ZDEFIHKS R—/8S—SQVINYA—2Fy b TSREBBEVLFVEEERICHYMNES ZTSVVET, BT FIEITEME
FHITHKEL., BT TR TRIIAEICEHE SN TLWIREETFYREICTHERAC S,

O HKS R—/i—SQVINIE, 2—RF¥y—Ir—EOXAY bL/NLT2FABICTF v 2/ TRICHET HREIZZS ZHIE
TH5ERTY
NILTEBBFICF v 203 TOEKDIRITAENLEITNEECTEHY FRA, FHERE - TRICLK->TEE - BEVER
YETDTHOMLOHETELSIZSLY,

AEERT FETSHNDT BHFEA L FZELY,

OARZFIARMRELLITET T TWIEE, HELZOMDARIADEERPCEEERAICHLT 5HICFo TV EELNEES
BEEHLTWET,

OFERXIE=ZENAHRBRVABRERMEALLILICKYZHEBFEITOVNTE., ZHTE-—VIZ0EEZAVNRET
DTHLMLEOITTELIEESLY,

ORHUGRZHEALTELEEEC. BEIERLULTNICHBET 2ER. £f-. BBEZEAT I ENTELNILIZELSIE
KZEICODFFELTE, —VIOWEEW-LIMRET,

OKRE G/ —VIIEFHEZREICEEINTEY ET, / —IILEFHUSNMIIMA THIGEE. RAEGOBEE - iR URSHIC
DVWTHRIW =L ET,

OKHRIIARENTOEAZBMICEEST SN2 DTY,
This product is designed for use in Japan only.

OKRHUGRDIFRINEREZED. RRD-OFELGLEREZT I LAHYET,

OFREFFELCBIRT I LAHYFTOTARERLEAREDEEZ TR,

O EFAEMRCHEABRERUVARED TEXEHELORFTEE THEVEDLECEZEW, BREHKETTHEE. EHHE - 23— FNo. -
B - TP UBAEFINEICBEACTESL,

REFTDFE FAUREFL<KARBOVVALE DL TROIEEEELTHRTLTIEEN,
RETHETEDLSLESEZFRAL. BEBRRUVEEEADBRLANLEFRLTVET,

A%ﬂ: FEERIFEREIRET. RIFESZES TEEINHIEE
=0 mm|

o, (PEEXGRREAREEASGRABESNEBHE (AM)
A e srmmostsmaEensse
GEAYHEE 5. SHMEMARETRRES Wi MBS (B, BHRERGEE] )

1




524
=

OER L 3 — MILHBEMADHERVEHE - KKEHLET BHIC. ROZEEFH>TIEEL,
cNYTYDRAFREFDE—IFILEBMHN L THSHERZTOTLESEL,
AR FENT EEE. RLAVESICaARI B ERF > THLTLESLY,

N =
NiFE
OARHFNRFEARURITEAZTHEHLENTLCEEL,
CBERFERARUSEBLIECEIZKY REDBEI VO UNENSZBNANAHY FI,
cREDOEREFRESISBALADY T3,
QOEEZIBRDOARINZT U UIL—LAHNDEENHICHE (FTHNTEACEVVEE) TN TSI EZERLTLIEEL,
CRETEBENAABHY FET,
ONNA THIZEYMAALLEWNWESIZYUIREEZEMNTTEWNTLESLY,
BRI VOO UVIZAYIVUOUNRWETAENAAHY FT,

Oy FDEHABAE/N—V YR MIRBBELTHY FI. BAHAIICER. RADBOIEERBLTIESL,

O/ —TIN—YDEFTENLEA—D—RITDEFEEZLCHATILITO>TLESLD, BHEESEFRICHEVESE.
A—H—IZTITHALEZL,

OKRHEMDIRNIEEICIToTLEEN, FELEY, BV avIEERRVTLEEN, T FTRROKEDREIZA
YEJ,

ORI~ ;v METEY G TETHERICHA T T ZE0, RBUEISHFFEITIE. RILEORUHBABEEBLET.

OIT ITEED =, —FFMITINT / —TILAR—VIEBEXEHRELGEVELSITREL T LI, X, /—2I/i—YE
BT HHRIE, MERATERMAFEDESICERATEHAICFT—F T LTLEZL,

I3 Ak
1. /—<JLIN—YE4S L
M) NYFUDIAFRIFEF (=) MWDy —TILE—IFIILERNLTLEEL,

@ ABDARILFESNLR—RTS7y FEESLTLESEL,. RILMIBEALEY) (B1, B2)

@) R—RNUFZEWBZH, Fro/N\R—RZEIHLTLIEZSL, (E2)

TRRLR
Wit B LRI, /81 T - A—RECRUBAD B E SIS LTEEL,

’—RTS4r v b F v k=2

R"—RTS7v k
AER

@] | a2




2. vy bA—YDOESFIT

(M FAa—F 7,4 TERFIFLTESL,
(X3, K6)

Ja—#AI7nRq4 7

e

B3
(2) ABISR—RRT—ZERFITTLZEL,
(#EARIL CBER) (B4)
R—RRF—IZR—RES ATy ITEELTIEEL, AHR ;7*7(*—
AT LY
Tightening torque
10N-m {1.0kgf-m}
() BEORIL bEWSTZAN L, TO—F TR TF—FEfF —
HTCEEL, (H5. H6) =4
Bk
CHp
JR—FIR7—
5

71008-AH010_3-1. 01



(s

.‘ 9
ST R ILY @
Tightening torque '
s & 24N-m {2.45kgf-m} 2
®§ 12
11 8 @
1. 7a—#27vt>JY
2. 70—427,147F ~
3. JA—#*IJRFT—
5. 7A—#I7HR—X
6. >aA > kR—X ¢ 60
1. oaAq4 v bkR—R ¢ 50
8. R—R/\U K #36 14. 7/KJL + M6-20
9. iIh—RNV K #12 5. 2Ty % M6
11. 7/KJL + M8-20 16. FL—rT v+ M6
12 27279+ M8 17. 3LTva
13. FL—rTvysv M8 G-1. ARJL b (MIE - BER)
&6
4) 7a—FT77vEerTYERFIFTIESL,
(H6. ®7)
(6) TA—F ITHR—RERFF TS,
(®e6)
6) Fa—FT7vEVITUNKRT 4 HELFHBLELESIC
FEZRD, F—RND K- RV MEERHOH L, BEL
TLEEL,
&7




M VI=INRLTIERERTVDER—RA, F—XBZRE, FY =YDV 342 b3S TTEBELTIESL,
(X 8)

(8) R—RA, IR—RABZEHRW/A THRIZTLFx vy TERMFIFTLLESL, (K8)

T TLxvrv7o6
o Y, n
\ TLxrvTo 4\
R—ZB
R"—ZB \

PEE A VAT vl

YYy—=2/,L7
|IZI 8

9) F—RCEVSFARE, MEEEATLLEEL, (H9)

(10) R—R C &IV =Y L/ A KNALTIZTLXx Yy TERMAFITTLESL, (K9)

"—RXC
HK—ZC _—
YL/ A RNLT \ gL F.m/j \
AYF—HT=RIL K AuFr T4
9
AN Fy b=V EFEALTIA—F 7EEBROEEFRBTIT T EELY,
=R 4 ITELHRIIC (HIEERBEEH-E ) U TERAL T EEL, (B10)
TJO—Fd NI ITEAT—I9R=ZRILFETHEFHIETLEELY,
Jo—+*7 w"—X ¢ 4 I774)L% FHR—RC (HIE)
FykrTY /
M ((
— <= () \}\) )

OO\

5 71008-AH010_3-1. 01



(1) 7a—#277 v TVDO=y FILAIZEST 1T=F—X
PALEZASYTTHY, BELTILESLY,
(B10.E11)

TRRLR

TJO—AT77yvE ITVERNTRLEE, mR—Xp4%T
O—# 27 vt TUhBRLEF, 2145y TEsn LIz,
—ER—R P4 EUH LU YRAAZANTHAGEI LT
. (E11)

R—R @ 4%3|25k>Y, T4 VY—FTIL>THD
BLNTLESL,

JO0—F 77 vty TUNHIBT EBRNAAHY ET,

AN N TIDIAFTREF (=) [Z5—TLE—IFILER
fFFTLrEEL,

\f 7

Jon—#+77
FTyt2TY

JO—A27 vt T UhoHENEEREY I av)3—vEsE55E

) Fa—F2727vEoTUDR)TNTavEYE—2ZY
FLIZZB;LTLES L, (B13)

1. ARDEKINTTRT 4ERDRIL FZESL, T7oRILERSL
TLIEELY,

thd 4 RIIAAKBERTI DT, #EARIZHS
BT EE,

2. J7RNERNTET A VERNT CENTEET,

3. BOFIETYE—r=yTILERMIF, T7oRILERIL
b (EER) TEEBREL TS,

TrURIL

kUL
J4v




@2 4oLy b Ty TILEIDHR—ADZEHRNTL
S0, (E14)

@ RILbZESL., vy TLBERHNLTLEELY,
GRIL MEBFERLEY) (B14. K15)

@) DEIZTSoZy TIWERMFITTLESL,
($EARL FBER) (B15. K16)

B) 7250y FINIHIER—AD ER—R ¢ 10 ZEUTIFT
(2, (’16)

"R—ZD
=y FILE
|l§l 14
D &8
—y FILE

10. R— RNV K #4
18. r—R ¢ 10

24. 2500=vTNL
25. AR Y b+

G-2. ARJL + (FEIE)
G-3. R—R D (HhIF)

AR A vl %)
Tightening torque
12N-m {1.2kgf-m}

|16

6 T—RPp10ZFTO—FT77vE2TID)EZ—2=yTIL
ICEHELTESL. (K17)
R—R P 10 [FBEYH LRSI > THEALTLIEEL,

ER

71008-AH010_3-1. 01



BT T4 T £ DHEER

I D URERIDRHEE

I URBRORHER

fEERIEE 2 HERIER i
KA T - R—AEQREINEE-> TLELA FEN D L7 RN
NYTYDIAFREFICTT—TILE—3F)L B23EEMRMLETVWIR—FTT7TyvEYTY
HHEEIZRT TS TN BN HEB LT B H
A=A FAREICHE->TLSH WRICE DT HBIEEND
ALk - F v FEORHENILE D FA YU TREICRRE IV
B i (3 7= B @A B D ER R & T35 L T LV LAY IS UERBLEL, RILFHRBATOLRND
(B ERRATER D {1+ HEER)
N=YY RN
No E] JiZN e No LK) 4 2N £ No E] £ iZIN &=
Jo—#7 AFTYY @ Caqrhk @6
7oty %- 2 gye |! BB T aqT | @Q -¢4
Jao—+7 TL—y a TS50
2| a7 @ Bloysr | A =oTn |
Jo—#7 . 5 N ‘
3| 7827 1wl wur |1 % M6-20 | [25] HzHw b |1 Q
_ 2Ty ¢8
4|h—RRF— & 15| 7% 1 @ we |[26] H—=z |1 @9 L=60
R HALEEA
Ja—#72 TL—> a =2 ®8
5 R—=R % 16 vy 1 6 21 9507 2 @ #RLELA
Saqvk 60 RSN <
6 R—2 @ =55 | |17 TLTyvall 28| AV T74R |1 EALEEA
Saqvk 50 _ ® 10 _
[ Il @ S 118 w== 1| SO | La ||22]RU— 1|1 & wALEe
N A _ ¢4 P
slm—zsso k4| 0 | 16 [[18] =2 1] 2O | 1200 |10 20205 1] e [mmres
_ N B N ‘um]ll‘g 5 .
9 | R—=/ K S | #12 |[20|zF7 71051 s #4597 |5 —
So, 1 @111\ . . 1) 9_:/
10| R—= /82 K A, # |21 T Laxry |1 % 66 (12 255, | @
1 Ak % M8-20 | |22| T kv v 7|2 % ¢4 ||33] HuimseAE |1 <>




s - 51
TRIE(TEER L TV 2K 12012, BEFEET SHIICIIBTEERRET>TLIESLY,
ORELEBEIFSAN—DEETT, BTEELTLEELY,
Q@1 —H—T_aTFI)ICRERHSINATVAFEUNIEMEEFICKFEL TS,
O@RX—/S—SQVIVDHREEHET E-0. T7 74 ILE2DORBIIEHHIZIToTLEEL,
(ZHDER)3, 000 ~ 5 000kn £7=1&3 ~ B~ 6 » A
BL. FRAAERUVBEICEYVEHENBEYETOTENERICL>TIIROORBESTTHLET .
TMIT T4 LEIERFEY T, B% R—/IR—SQVXHT 4 ILE—
OHEZNBEELSEHCAETIEESITHAET. R TFEMEFICKBL TS,
OiETh, B - B2 - FHENELTAH--HAICE. A—F—I a7 THRHBLTLLESL,
OAHGEELNDBHIE. BT ROF—FT—DE=HICIRFHAZELELLLE S,
OAAZHHENSTNTIRICIE. RTEMEBICKBELTLIESL,

779 —-H4—ERICDNT
AERIZETI2EBVEDLEX. EMEEFFESELORFGEEETTERIVEDE (S,
REDRHARBX. FPEELICEFEIT L EADYFIDTHONLOHITELESLY,

MAEH IvF-r— IR
T418-0192 #EEEL=mtIL7181
http://www.hks-power.co.jp/

BT S - endl
Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.

9

71008-AH010_3-1. 01



m E . NAME OF PRODUCT [Super SQV IV Kit + recirculation kit
PART NUMBER 71008-AH010

"SUPER HONDA @ CIVIC Sedan DBA-FC1
APPLICATION @CIVICHB  DBA-FK7
S QV ® CIVIC Coupe FC3
ENGINE @ L15B TURBO , @ L15C TURBO , ® L15 TURBO
YEAR 2017/9 -
REMARKS

Published in March, 2019 by HKS Co., Ltd.
(Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.)
E04531-H16011-00

NOTICE

This manual assumes that you have and know how to use the tools and equipment necessary to safely perform
service operations on your vehicle. This manual assumes that you are familiar with typical automotive systems
and basic service and repair procedures. Do not attempt to carry out the operations shown in this manual unless
these assumptions are correct. Always have access to a factory repair manual. To avoid injury, follow the safety
precautions contained in the factory repair manual.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

/\ WARNING

@ To prevent electrical damage/burns/fire, always:
- Disconnect the negative terminal of the battery before beginning installation.
- When disconnecting wires/connectors, take extra care to avoid breaking/snapping the connectors.

/\ CAUTION

@ Do not misuse this product.
- Misuse of this product may lead to engine damage.
- Misuse of this product may lead to loss of its original function.
@ Prior to installation, make sure the engine bay temperature has cooled to approximately 40°C /104°F.
- Failure to let the engine cool down properly can lead to severe burns.
@ Insert clean rags into open piping to prevent contaminants from entering the pipes.
- If neglected, contaminants in the piping can lead to engine damage.

- Make sure that all of the parts listed in the Parts List are included in the kit.

- Reference the factory service manual for the vehicle when removing factory parts.

- Be careful when handling this product; avoid dropping or subjecting it to excessive impact. Failure to do so may
result in product damage or improper installation.

- Use the proper tools when tightening nuts and bolts. If over tightened, the bolts may become damaged.

- Keep the removed factory parts in a safe place for ease of re-installation at a later date (if necessary).
When reinstalling the removed factory parts, make sure to reinstall them correctly.

10



INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
1. REMOVAL OF FACTORY PARTS

(1) Remove the cable from the negative (-) terminal of the battery.
(2) Remove the bolt from section "A" to remove the hose bracket. (The bolt will be reused.) (Dia. 1, 2)
(3) Loosen hose clamps to remove the chanber hose. (Dia. 2)

ADVICE:
During removal and installation, make sure no foreign objects get inside the pipes and hoses.

Hose Bracket Chamber Hose
Hose Bracket
A

O

[Dia.1 | ~FRONT | |Dia.2

(4) Remove the bolt to remove the hose bracket. (Dia. 3)

(5) Disconnect the hose E from section "E". (Dia. 3)

E
Hose Bracket Q

Hose E

|Dia.3

2. INSTALLING THE KIT

(1) Temporarily install the SSQV pipe. (Dia. 4, 8)

SSQV Pipe

[Dia.s

1 71008-AH010_3-1. 01




(2) Install the hose bracket (kit parts) to section "A" using the

factory bolt. And tighten the hoses to hose bracket using tie

wraps. (Dia. 5)

(3) Reuse the factory bolt from Section B, and install the
SSQV Bracket. (Dia. 6, 8)

A Hose Bracket

O

A LY
Tightening torque
10N -m {1.0kgf-m}

|Dia.5

B

O

® >

SSQV Bracket

|Dia.6

(4) Pass the factory hose E through the opening of the SSQV bracket and reconnect to section "E". (Dia. 7)

(5) Tighen the hose E with Clip Tie Wrap. (Dia. 7) Ensure that the hose E is not distorted.

Hose E

Hose E

=

SSQV Bracket

Clip Tie Wrap

e

SSQV Bracket

|Dia.7

12



BT RLY
Tightening torque
24N-m {2.45kgf-m} 2

8 @
SSQV Assy @
/

1.

2.SSQV Pipe

3. SSQV Bracket

5.SSQV Hose

6. Joint Hose 60mm

7. Joint Hose 50mm

8. Hose Clamp #36 14. Bolt M6-20

9. Hose Clamp #12 15. Spring Washer M6
11. Bolt M8-20 16. Flat Washer M6
12. Spring Washer M8 17. Rubber Bushing
13. Flat Washer M8 G-1.Bolt (Factory - B)

|Dia.8

(6) Temporarily install the SSQV Assy. (Dia. 8, 9)

(7) Install the SSQV Hose. (Dia. 8)

(8) Position the SSQV Assy where it does not come into
contact with any other components.
Tighten all hose clamps, bolts to secure the SSQV Assy.

|Dia.9

13 71008-AH010_3-1. 01




(9) Disconnect the hose A and hose B, and connect 2 hoses with the joint pipe. (Dia. 10)

(20) Install rubber caps to the pipe part which the hose A and the hose B are removed. (Dia. 10)

FRONT— Rubber Cap 6mm
Hose A

Hose A /

Rubber Cap 4mm ~_
Hose B
Hose B
\ Joint Pipe
Relief Valve
Dia. 10
(11) Disconnect / Reconnect the hose C to change thedirection. (Dia. 11)
(12) Install the rubber cap 4mm to the pipe part which the hose C is removed. (Dia. 11)
Hose C
Hose C /
Solenoid valve Solenoid Valve
Intake Manifold Rubber Cap 4mm
Dia. 11
(13) Lay out the SSQV routing using the kit parts.
Cut the 4mm hose to the appropriate length. (Make sure to leave some slack) (Dia. 12)
The SSQV must be activated by intake manifold pressure.
Hose 4mm Air Filter Hose C (Factory)
SSQV Assy
((
~— €= ( \\ )
T 1l
=
Dia. 12

14




(14) Tighten the 4mm hose that connects to the SSQV
Assy’s fitting, and secure the hose. (Dia. 12, 13)

ADVICE:

When uninstalling the SSQV Assy, or when removing the 4mm
Hose from the SSQV Assy, remove the Tie Wrap, cut the hose
past the port on the SSQV Assy, slice the 4mm Hose length-
wise, and then remove the 4mm Hose. (Dia. 13)

Do not pull or wiggle the 4mm Hose using pliers or other tools
to prevent damage to the SSQV Assy.

(15) Reconnect the battery cable to the negative (-) terminal of
the battery.

Installation

SSQV Assy

Dia. 14

How to install the Super SQV Recirculation Hose

(1) Install the recirculation fitting to the SSQV Assy.
(Dia. 15)

1. Remove 4 bolts (per diagram) and remove the cover.
NOTE

Do not remove the remaining 4 bolts as they are to stay
affixed to the SSQV main body.

2. After removal of the cover, the recirculation fitting can
be removed.

3. Install the recirculation fitting. Reinstall the cover and
retighten the 4 bolts.

15

Dia. 15

71008-AH010_3-1. 01



(2) Disconnect the hose D and the hose E. (Dia. 16)

Vehicle
w/o Purge Pump

Vehicle

w Purge Pump

Hose D

Hose D

Hose E

Dia. 16
(3) Remove bolts to remove the fitting or the purge pump from section "D". (Bolts will be reused.) (Dia. 16, 17)
Vehicle Vehicle
w/o Purge Pump w Purge Pump
D D
Purge Pump
Dia. 17
(4) Insatall the fitting flange to the section "D" using factory bolts. (Dia. 17, 18)
(5) Install the factory hose D, the factory hose E , the orifice and the 10mm hose to the fitting flange. (Dia. 18)
10. Hose Clamp #4 Q& - — —
18. Hose 10mm = xtleglgluer o Pum T-Fitting Orifice
24. Fitting Flange 9 P
25. Gasket -~
26.Hose 8mm Vehicle
27.Hose Clamp 8mm 97 w Purge Pump
28. Orifice Hose E
L D & 2
29. T-Fitting
G-2. Bolt (Factory) 25
G-3. Hose D (Factory) 24
G-4.Hose E (Factory) @\ /\
® .
G
6-2 Q
10
18
B LY
Tightening torque
12N-m {1.2kgf-m}
Dia. 18

16



(6) Install the 10mm hose to the SSQV Assy. (Dia.19)
Cut the 10mm hose to the appropriate length.

Dia. 19

CONFIRMATION AFTER INSTALLATION

Check the following after the installation process is complete.

(1) Check the following before starting the engine:
@ Make sure all pipes and hoses are routed and connected correctly.
@ Make sure all hose clamps are tightened.
@ Make sure the negative cable terminal is securely attached to the battery.
@ Make sure all bolts and nuts are tightened.
@ Make sure all installed components do not come in contact with other parts.

(2) Start the engine and check the following:
@ Make sure air is not leaking.
@ Make sure the RPM rises smoothly after revving the engine 2-3 times while in neutral.
@ Make sure the installed parts are not hitting each other.
@ Make sure there are no unusual conditions found while idling.
@ Make sure there are no loose bolts after turning off the engine. Re-tighten if necessary.

17 71008-AH010_3-1. 01



PARTS LIST

No Description QT Image Remarks | [No Description QT Image Remarks | |No Description QT Image Remarks
Spring @ . 6mm
1| SSQV Assy |1 %- 12 washer | 1 M8 | |23 Joint Pipe |1 & amm
2| ssQV Pipe |1 @ 13| Flat Washer | 1 M8 | |24|Fiiting Flange| 1| €Uf}
_
3| SSQV. 14| Bott |1 % M6-20 | [25| Gasket |1
Bracket
4 | Hose Bracket | 1 15| SPring 1, @ M6 | |26 Hose 1 & gmm
Washer L=60
5| SSQV Hose |1 % 16| Flat Washer | 1 M6 | (27| Hose Clamp | 2 @ 8mm
. 60mm Rubber -
6| JointHose |1 @ L=55 17 Bushing 1 / 28 Orifice 1
. 50mm 10mm e
7| JointHose |1 @ L=55 18 Hose 1 @ L =300 29| T-Fitting |1 &
iy 4mm Clip
8| Hose Clamp | 4| (C__“p | #36 |[19 Hose 1 @ L=700 30 Tie Wrap 1 \
9 | Hose Clamp | 2 ‘e N | #12 [[20] AirFiter |1 @ 31| TieWrap |5 /
(g, Recirculation
10| Hose Clamp | 2| (<—p #4 21| Rubber Cap |1 % 6mm | [32 Fitting 1 @
1l Bot |1 M8-20 | |22| Rubber Cap | 2 amm | [33| 'mstruction
Manual

MAINTENANCE

Proper maintenance of this product is necessary in order to maintain the safety, reliability, and function of this product.
- Maintenance is the responsibility of the driver/owner.
- If work needs to be performed outside the scope of this manual, consult a professional.

- If the vehicle gets damaged, have the repairs performed by a professional.

- If you experience any abnormal noise, smell, or vibration from the vehicle while driving, reference the vehicle’s Owner’s Manual.
- If this product is ever re-sold, please give this Instruction Manual to the new owner.

- When removing this product from the vehicle, please consult a professional.

HKS Co.,Ltd.

7181Kitayama, Fujinomiya, Shizuoka 418-0192, JAPAN

http://www.hks-power.co.jp/en/

SRS - G

Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.

18




